SB19-224

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Gray

- 1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated April 26, 2019, page 9, line
- 2 11, strike "STORES AND" and substitute "STORES, RETAIL MARIJUANA
- 3 STORES,".
- 4 Page 9, line 12, strike "TRANSPORTERS" and substitute "TRANSPORTERS,
- 5 AND RETAIL MARIJUANA TRANSPORTERS".
- 6 Page 9, line 33, strike "GUARDIAN," and substitute "GUARDIAN OR
- 7 INDIVIDUAL,".
- 8 Page 10, line 6, after "PRODUCTS" insert "OR RETAIL MARIJUANA AND
- 9 RETAIL MARIJUANA PRODUCTS".
- 10 Page 10, strike lines 21 through 29 and substitute:
- 11 "(N) REQUIREMENTS FOR AREAS WHERE MEDICAL MARIJUANA AND
- 12 MEDICAL MARIJUANA PRODUCTS OR RETAIL MARIJUANA AND RETAIL
- 13 MARIJUANA PRODUCTS ORDERS ARE STORED, WEIGHED, PACKAGED,
- 14 PREPARED, AND TAGGED, INCLUDING REQUIREMENTS THAT MEDICAL
- 15 MARIJUANA AND MEDICAL MARIJUANA PRODUCTS OR RETAIL MARIJUANA
- 16 AND RETAIL MARIJUANA PRODUCTS CANNOT BE PLACED INTO A DELIVERY
- 17 VEHICLE UNTIL AFTER AN ORDER HAS BEEN PLACED AND THAT ALL
- 18 DELIVERY ORDERS MUST BE PACKAGED ON THE LICENSED PREMISES OF A
- 19 MEDICAL MARIJUANA STORE OR RETAIL MARIJUANA STORE OR ITS
- 20 ASSOCIATED STATE LICENSING AUTHORITY-AUTHORIZED STORAGE
- 21 FACILITY AS DEFINED BY RULE AFTER AN ORDER HAS BEEN RECEIVED;
- 22 AND".
- Page 12 of the report, after line 4, insert:
- 24 "Page 55, line 7, after "license" insert "OR PERMIT".
- 25 Page 33 of the report, line 13, strike "PATIENT'S" and substitute
- 26 "INDIVIDUAL'S".
- 27 Strike "MARIJUANA-INFUSED" and substitute "MARIJUANA" on: Page 9,
- 28 line 6; **Page 10**, line 5, line 19, line 22, and line 24; **Page 22**, line 10, line
- 29 34, and line 36; **Page 23**, line 11, line 18, line 21, line 35, and line 40;
- 30 **Page 24**, line 12 and line 25; **Page 25**, line 12, line 24, and line 35; **Page**
- 31 **26**, line 5 and line 8; **Page 27**, line 16; **Page 28**, line 3, line 5, line 9, line
- 32 18, and line 31; **Page 29**, line 3, line 21, and line 34; **Page 30**, line 4, line
- 33 9, line 20, and line 23.

** *** ** ***